TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank		12/04/2003	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brush International, Inc.	
Street Address:	17876 St. Clair Avenue	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

Name:	Williams Advanced Materials, Inc.	
Street Address:	2978 Main Street	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14214	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

Name:	Circuits Processing Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1817 Peacock Boulevard	
City:	Oceanside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Brush Resources, Inc.	Brush Resources, Inc.		
Street Address:	10 Miles North highway 6	0 Miles North highway 6		
City:	Delta			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84624			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA			
		TRADEMARK		

REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0749

Name:	Brush Ceramic Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	6100 South Tucson Boulevard	
City:	ucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85706	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

Name:	Zentrix Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	S100 S. Tucson Boulevard	
City:	ucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85706	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

Name:	Technical Materials, Inc.	
Street Address:	11103 Foxbrook Ct.	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40223	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2131864	CUPACK
Registration Number:	0780830	THERMALOX
Registration Number:	1293586	WILLIAMS
Registration Number:	1997819	SUPERWET
Registration Number:	2308484	WAMBRAZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 348-5729

Email: jdimitrijevs@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Dimitrijevs
Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 10835/00049

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0750

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James A. Dimitrijevs

Total Attachments: 2

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY WAM 1#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY WAM 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0751

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release is executed by National City Bank as of the date set forth below.

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2001, National City Bank, a national banking association, Brush International, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("BII"), Williams Advanced Materials Inc., a New York corporation ("WAM"), Circuits Processing Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CPI"), Technical Materials, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("TMI"), Brush Resources Inc., a Utah corporation ("BRI"), Brush Ceramic Products Inc., an Arizona corporation ("BCP"), and Zentrix Technologies Inc., an Arizona corporation ("ZTI" and, collectively with WAM, CTP, TMI, BII, BRI and BCP "Brush") entered into a Subsidiary Security Agreement, as later amended, granting to National City Bank a security interest in, among other items, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto as well as future trademarks (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on May 13, 2002, National City Bank caused the lien created in the Subsidiary Security Agreement to be recorded against the Trademarks in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 2522 at Frame 0117; and

WHEREAS, Brush has satisfied all outstanding Secured Obligations (as defined in the Subsidiary Security Agreement);

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Brush's satisfaction of all outstanding Secured Obligations, National City Bank hereby releases all liens, lien rights, security interests, claims or demands of any kind whatsoever, which National City Bank now has or might have against the Trademarks pursuant to the Subsidiary Security Agreement

aug. Co

	Sen	e F. Klose ior Vice Presi	dent
	Title:		
STATE OF <u>Olio</u>			
country of Cayaloga			
This instrument was acknowledged before service Vice President of National City Band	me on December	₹, 2003, by <u>D</u>	ale F. Klos
evilor vice President of Name have city tooks		1116	2
Notary Public		5/10	

Date: December 4, 2003

COI-1257953v1

Schedule A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.		
CUPACK	2131864		
THERMALOX	0780830		
WILLIAMS	1293586		
SUPERWET	1997819		
WAMBRAZE	2308484		